Cameroun Republic. This experiment was conducted between 
2:00PM and 8:00PM as one of the hottest period of the day in 
northern and central part of Nigeria to serve as one source of 
stress to the fingerlings.  

Experimental Fish and management 

Three thousand six hundred (3600) C. anguillaris fingerlings 

with a mean length of 7.4±1.1 cm and mean body weight of 

3.1±1.2 g were purchased from a homestead fish farm in 

Makurdi metropolis and transported to the experimental site 

(FUAM), where the fingerings were acclimatized for 10 days